Mayfield Electric & Water Systems

Marty T. Ivy, C.P.E. General Superintendent

Home Inspections Policy

- (1) The Home Inspector must make his request in person at the main office of Mayfield Electric & Water Systems to have any service (electric/water/etc) turned on at a residence or place of business in order to inspect the wiring/plumbing for leaks or defects.
- (2) This request must be scheduled at least 24 hours in advance and will only be done during MEWS' normal business hours.
- (3) Any problems or damages to the property that arise as a result of turning on the service at the request of a Home Inspector or any other entity will be the sole responsibility of the property owner or his representative.
- (4) Mayfield Electric & Water assumes no responsibility and will require a \$25.00 payment in advance.

This agreement must be read and signed prior to setting the appointment.

Agency	
Authorized Agent	Date
Mayfield Electric & Water Systems	Date